Notice of Rulemaking

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 25-15-201 et seq., notice is hereby given that the Arkansas State Board of Education and the Arkansas Department of Education are considering amendments to the following ADE Rules and are releasing them for public comment: Rules Governing Educator Licensure, Rules Governing the Public School Choice Act of 2015, Rules Governing Student Permanent Records, and Rules Governing Instructional Materials.

A public hearing regarding these new and amended rules will be held on July 27, 2018, at 1:30 p.m. at the Arkansas Department of Education Auditorium, Four Capitol Mall, Little Rock, AR 72201. Written comments regarding these proposed rules may be mailed to the Office of Legal Services at Four Capitol Mall, Room 301A, Little Rock, AR 72201. Comments also may be emailed to ADE.RulesComments@arkansas.gov. A copy of the proposed rules can be found at the Department's website at: http://www.arkansased.org/divisions/legal/rules/pending. Copies also may be obtained by contacting ADE's Office of Legal Services at the above address or via phone at (501) 682-4227.

Subject: Fwd: Notice of Rulemaking

Date: Friday, July 13, 2018 at 1:38:49 PM Central Daylight Time

From: Lori Freno (ADE)

To: Jennifer Dedman (ADE), Mary Claire Hyatt (ADE)

Lori Freno General Counsel Arkansas Department of Education (501) 682-4234

Begin forwarded message:

From: < legalads@arkansasonline.com>
Date: July 13, 2018 at 10:41:56 AM CDT

To: "Lori Freno (ADE)" < Lori.Freno@arkansas.gov>

Subject: Re: Notice of Rulemaking

Thank you, received and processed for...

Sun, Jul 15th Mon, Jul 16th Tue, Jul 17th

...in the amount of \$217.77

Phyllis White, Legal Advertising Arkansas Democrat-Gazette

From: "Lori Freno (ADE)" < Lori. Freno@arkansas.gov >

To: legalads@arkansasonline.com

Cc: "Jennifer Dedman (ADE)" < Jennifer. Dedman@arkansas.gov >, "Mary Claire

Hyatt" < MaryClaire.Hyatt@arkansas.gov>, "Cheryl Reinhart (ADE)"

<Cheryl.Reinhart@arkansas.gov>

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 2:42:31 PM

Subject: Notice of Rulemaking

Good afternoon! Would you please publish the attached Notice of Rulemaking for three consecutive days? Would you please confirm what those days will be? Thanks so much!

Lori Freno General Counsel Arkansas Department of Education Four Capitol Mall, Room 302A Little Rock, AR 72201 Ph: (501) 682-4234